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Inventory as of 12/19/2019

Dimension
10'x10'
10'x20'
10'x30'
20'x20'
20'x30'
20'x40'
30'x30'
30'x40'
40'x40'
40'x60'
50'x70'
70'x70'
70'x80'
80'x80'
80'x90'
100'x100'
 
 

Size
100
200
300
400
600
800
900

1,200
1,600
2,400
3,500
4,900
5,600
6,400
7,200

10,000
 

Totals:

Qty
109

70
10
38
15
1
6
4
3
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
 

264

SqFt
10,900
14,000
3,000

15,200
9,000

800
5,400
4,800
4,800
2,400
3,500
4,900
5,600
6,400

14,400
10,000

 
115,100

FE

FE

FP

CLG

AED

EE

EXIT

EXIT

FH

6'6'6'

4'-6"

6'-4"

2'-1

1

2

"

1'-8"

COLUMNS LEGEND

          - Columns, 3'-6" dia.

          - Columns, 2'-10" dia.

          - Columns, 1' dia.

CEILING HEIGHT LEGEND

Ceiling Height is 35'-9"

clear on the east and west sides of the Hall.

Center of the Hall:

Varies from 100' at the north end to 96' at the south end.

Underside of Pedestrian Bridge:

EXHIBIT HALL FLOOR BOX LEGEND

A1:

(2) 20 AMP - 1P, 120V Duplex Receptacles

(2) 30 AMP - 3P, 208V L21-30 Receptacle

(1) 100 AMP - 3P, 5 Wire, Pin & Sleeve Connector

(10) CAT-6 Cables with 8-Pin Connectors

(1) 2-Strand Muti Mode Optical Fiber Cable with MT-RJ

Connectors

(1) 8451 Microphone Tie Cables with Male & Female XLR

Connectors

(1) 8281F RG59U Cable with BNC Connectors

(2) 9116 18 AWG Video Cable with BNC Connectors

(1) ¾" Pipe - Water

(1) ¾" Pipe - Air

B1:

(2) 20 AMP - 1P, 120V Duplex Receptacles

(2) 30 AMP - 3P, 208V L21-30 Receptacle

(1) 100 AMP - 3P, 5 Wire, Pin & Sleeve Connector

(10) CAT-6 Cables with 8-Pin Connectors

(1) 2-Strand Muti Mode Optical Fiber Cable with MT-RJ

Connectors

(1) 8451 Microphone Tie Cables with Male & Female XLR

Connectors

(1) 8281F RG59U Cable with BNC Connectors

(2) 9116 18 AWG Video Cable with BNC Connectors

B2:

(3) 400 AMPERE 208/120V 3 Phase, 5 Wire Company

Switches

B3:

Raceway for Communications to an IDF Room

B4:

(1) 480V with 200A Company Switch

          - Columns, 4'-9" dia.

Applies to partial spider

columns at E&W sides of hall.

19'-8". (NOTE...NO HANGING IS ALLOWED FROM

UNDERSIDE OF BRIDGE.)

Maximum booth height beneath skybridge is 16'.

Applies to perimeter spider columns only.

NOTE: at all Fire Extinguishers, a 4' clear path is required at all sides.

STAIRS UP & DOWN

FIRST AID

DOWN ESCALATORS

UP ESCALATORS

UP/DOWN ESCALATORS

STAIRS DOWN

COFFEE

FOOD

STAIRS UP

HANDICAP WOMEN'S ROOM

HANDICAP MEN'S ROOM

UNISEX RESTROOM

WOMEN'S ROOM

EMERGENCY EXIT

HANDICAP

MEN'S ROOM

H.C. ELEVATOR

SYMBOLS LEGEND

EXIT

EXIT

ELEVATOR

PARK BENCH (BUILT-IN)

ATM MACHINE

T STOP

METRO

FREIGHT ELEVATOR

LOADING DOCK

FREIGHT FREE AISLE

SECURITY OFFICE

MEETING ROOM

BUS STOP

FIRE HORN & STROBE

PUBLIC TELEPHONES

WATER FOUNTAIN

FIRE EXTINGUISHER

FIRE HOSE CABINET

INFORMATION

COAT ROOM

FIRE STROBES (+/- 7'-6" TO

UNDERSIDE EXCEPT AT LVL 0)

52" PLASMA SCREEN

(72" TO UNDERSIDE)

COLUMN & WALL MOUNTED

FIRE EXTINGUISHERS

APPROX. 40" TO TOP BASED ON

A NON-CARPETED FLOOR

DEFIBRILLATOR

FIRE PULL STATION

(CEILING MOUNTED STROBE)

Beneath Skybridges

*

= LAST IN/FIRST OUT BOOTHS

$

TUESDAY, MAY 12TH:  NOON - 5 PM

WEDNESDAY, MAY 13TH:  8 AM - 12 NOON

WEDNESDAY, MAY 13TH:  12 NOON to 8 PM

THURSDAY, MAY 14TH:  8AM - 8 PM

FRIDAY, MAY 15TH:  8 AM - 5 PM

BOSTON CONVENTION & EXHIBITION CENTER - LEVEL 0 - BOSTON, MA

BOOTH COUNT

BLDG. LEGEND:

 AM SOC OF CATARACT & REFRACTIVE SURGERY - ANNUAL MTG

MAY 15 - 20, 2020
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Disclaimer - Every effort has been made to

ensure the accuracy of all information

contained on this floor plan. However, no

warranties, either expressed of implied, are

made with respect to this floor plan. If the

location of building columns, utilities or other

architectural components of the facility is a

consideration in the construction or usage of

an exhibit, it is the sole responsibility of the

exhibitor to physically inspect the facility to

verify all dimension and locations.
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